

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited (A PSU under Ministry of Railways)

Manas Nagar Railway Colony, Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar (Mughalsarai) Chandauli– 232101, Uttar Pradesh, India

## Amendment No. 2, Dated 08.03.2022

Tender No. DFCC-DDU-EL-MAINT-TRD-01 Dated 09.02.2022

Name of Work: "Maintenance of 2x25 KV Overhead Equipment along with Power Supply Installation maintenance on DDU-Chiraila Pauthu/New Sonnagar section of DFCCIL including IR connecting lines for a period of 03 Years under GM/CO DDU."

Tenderers are notified about following changes in the Tender Document of above captioned tender:

SN	Reference in original Tender Document		Amendment in the Tender Document
	Part / Chapter / Clause / Para No.	Page No.	
1	PART-I, CHAPTER- I, Sub Clause 1.1.10 (Instructions to Tenderer and conditions of Tendering)	20	<ul> <li>Delete the existing Sub Clause and replace as under:</li> <li>1.1.10 Earnest Money: - <ul> <li>(a) EMD should be deposited only through online mode on IREPS portal. In this tender, amount of Earnest Money is Rs.13,59,200.00 (Rs. Thirteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only).</li> <li>(i) Any firm recognized by Department of Industrial policy and Promotion (DIPP) as 'startups' shall be exempted from payment of EMD detailed above.</li> <li>(ii) 100% Govt. owned PSUs shall be exempt from payment of EMD detailed above.</li> <li>(iii) Labour Cooperative Societies shall be deposit only 50% of EMD detailed above.</li> </ul> </li> <li>(b) It shall be understood that the tender document have been sold/issued to the tenderer and the tenderer is permitted to tender in consideration of stipulation of his part, that after submitting his tender he will not resile from his offer or modify the terms and conditions, thereof in a manner not acceptable to the employer. Should the tenderer fail to observe or comply with the said stipulation, the aforesaid amount shall be liable to be forfeited by the DFCCIL.</li> </ul> <li>(c) The earnest money of the unsuccessful tenderer(s) will be returned within a reasonable time but the DFCCIL shall not</li>

Page 1 of 2

be responsible for any loss or depreciation that may happen for the due performance of the stipulation to keep the offer open for the period specified in the tender document or to the earnest money while in their possession or be liable to pay interest there on.
<ul> <li>NOTE: No interest shall be paid by DFCCIL on earnest money amount.</li> <li>The expression "Earnest Money / Earnest Money Deposit / Bid Security" wherever they appear in the tender document – will be governed by the above amendment No. 2.</li> </ul>

All other Terms and conditions in the original Tender Document remains same. Tenderers are advised to visit websites <u>www.dfccil.com</u> and <u>www.ireps.gov.in</u> for details.

Yours Sincerely

(Ashok Verma)

(Ashok Verma) General Manager/Electrical Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar (Mughalsarai)

Page 2 of 2